• All dimensions in mm
SM
D
Po
w
er
 In
du
ct
or
s
PISA 4119
Magnetically Shielded
A New
0.1
1
10
100
1000
10000
0.1 1 10 100
2.2 µH
10 µH
1000 µH
100 µH
47 µH
Typical Ls vs Frequency (ƒ)
Frequency (MHz)
In
du
ct
an
ce
 (µ
H
)
Current (A)
Typical Ls vs Current (I)
10
1
10
100
1000
10000
0.1 1
In
du
ct
an
ce
 (µ
H
)
2.2 µH
10 µH
1000 µH
100 µH
47 µH
 Tol
± (%)
30
30
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
Part No
PISA4119-1R0N-04
PISA4119-1R5N-04
PISA4119-2R2M-04
PISA4119-4R7M-04
PISA4119-6R8M-04
PISA4119-100M-04
PISA4119-150M-04
PISA4119-220M-04
PISA4119-330M-04
PISA4119-470M-04
PISA4119-680M-04
PISA4119-101M-04
PISA4119-121M-04
PISA4119-151M-04
PISA4119-221M-04
PISA4119-331M-04
PISA4119-471M-04
PISA4119-681M-04
PISA4119-102M-04
Inductance
L (µH)
1
1.5
2.2
4.7
6.8
10
15
22
33
47
68
100
120
150
220
330
470
680
1000
fL
(kHz)
100/0.1V
100/0.1V
100/0.1V
100/0.1V
100/0.1V
100/0.1V
100/0.1V
100/0.1V
100/0.1V
100/0.1V
100/0.1V
100/0.1V
100/0.1V
100/0.1V
100/0.1V
100/0.1V
100/0.1V
100/0.1V
100/0.1V
DCR
max
(Ω)
0.007
0.010
0.010
0.016
0.022
0.034
0.040
0.067
0.100
0.142
0.180
0.275
0.340
0.450
0.583
0.820
1.370
1.900
2.800
Rated DC
Current (A)
Isat
10 .0
8.50
7.20
4.87
3.87
3.23
2.60
2.10
1.70
1.36
1.18
0.96
0.84
0.74
0.66
0.56
0.45
0.37
0.33
IR
8.80
7.52
7.20
5.50
4.85
4.20
3.20
2.80
2.35
1.65
1.60
1.30
1.06
1.00
0.80
0.70
0.55
0.50
0.40
Revision date : 25 Jul 2018
- Isat & IR - see description in Inductors Technical Data.Remarks :
SPQ : Taped / Reel  600 [-04]
Core Material : Ferrite
Base Material : Plastic
Recommended Layout
for solder pads
5.2 max 10.4 max
 1
0.
4
m
ax
2.0
4.2 max
2.
7
2.
7
11
.0
4.8
5.
6